

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 021031 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2002 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/26/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution reserving a \$590,912.81 appropriation within the Common Council Contingent

Fund for potential transfer to the City Attorney Damages & Claims Fund.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS, CONTINGENT FUND, SUITS

Attachments: 1. City Atty Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Budget reply.PDF, 4. Fiscal Review Analysis.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/2002		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
11/6/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/2002		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
11/12/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/12/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/18/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
11/20/2002	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:1
11/26/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/3/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
021021					

021031

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution reserving a \$590,912.81 appropriation within the Common Council Contingent Fund for potential transfer to the City Attorney Damages & Claims Fund.

This resolution reserves a \$590,912.81 appropriation within the Common Council Contingent Fund for potential transfer to the City Attorney Damages & Claims Fund.
Whereas, There will be a shortage in the Damages & Claims Fund; and

Whereas, Budgeted funds are insufficient because of the large judgment recently affirmed on appeal in *Oconomowoc Residential Programs, Inc., et al. v. City of Milwaukee* that has been submitted for approval; and

Whereas, Additional funding is necessary to fulfill the City's legal obligations; now, therefore, be it

File #: 021031, Version: 1

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the sum of \$590,912.81 shall be reserved within the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund (Account No. 0001-9990-0001-C001-006300-2002) for the City Attorney Damages & Claims Fund (Account No. 0001-1490-0001-S118-006300-2002); and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to appropriate on an as-needed basis up to \$590,912.81 from the funds reserved within the Contingent Fund, sub-class C001 to the special sub-class S118 under the control of the City Attorney for the purpose of paying expenditures relating to legal obligations mentioned above.

CITY ATTORNEY
.Drafter
LRB02590-2
RGP
11/15/02